
As members of the Body of Christ, each of us has a 

role to play. Where is God leading you to serve? What 

gifts has he given you to use? This booklet is to provide 

a brief overview of the many opportunities to serve 

and get connected at Our Savior Lutheran Church and 

School. If God is leading you to take the next step of 

involvement, prayerfully consider one of these 

ministries or talk with the leaders listed who will  

help you find a “right fit.” 

GET 
CONNECTED 



BIBLE STUDY OPPORTUNITIES 
 

Men of Courage 

 Mark Konieczny mkonieczny34@gmail.com 
 

Prayer Ministry Team 

 Sharon Atkinson sharatkin9@aol.com 

 Bill Skiba  wgskiba@yahoo.com 
 

Tapestry Women’s Bible Study 

 Jo Boss   jboss25@yahoo.com 
 

Thrive Young Adult Bible Study 

 Kylie Allen  kallen@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

TLC Small Groups 

 Bill Skiba  wgskiba@yahoo.com 
 

Senior Bible Study 

 Sharon Atkinson sharatkin9@aol.com  
 

Growing and Loving Servants (GALS) 

 Tina Ferris  trferris26@live.com 
 

Single Women and God (SWAG) 

 Michelle Ferris  chelleferr@yahoo.com 
 

Sunday Morning Bible Studies 

 Pastor Bill Wangelin pastorw@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

FAMILY MINISTRIES 
 

Sprouts 

 Dave Wright   dwright@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

High School Youth Group 

 Dave Wright   dwright@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Vacation Bible School  

 Dave Wright  dwright@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Sunday School - 3yr old - 8th Grade 

 Ryan LaFeve  rslafeve@yahoo.com 
 

Confirmation - 7th & 8th Grade 

 Pastor Bill Wangelin pastorw@oursaviorlansingh.org 
 

CARE MINISTRIES 
 

Meals Ministry 

 Marlaine Teahan marlaine@teahan.com 
 

Funeral Meal Committee 

 Artie Ogle  artieogle66@comcast.net 
 

Lutherans for Life 

 Deb Kamm   dkamm@m-a-n-s.org 
 

Cancer Care Group (Share and Care) 

 Mary Lou Krause maryloukrause@comcast.net  
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OUTREACH MINISTRIES 
 

OSL Food Bank– Located on Holmes Rd. 

 Sharon Miller  Food Bank:  882-7750 
 

Freedom Festival 

 Darryl Warncke warncke@msu.edu  
 

Back to School Backpacks  

 Becky Grocki  bgrocki@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Thanksgiving Baskets - For Our Community 

 Marianne List  listmd@gmail.com 
 

Living Nativity 

 Jane Whitacre  janeywhitacre@gmail.com 

 Mary Lou Krause maryloukrause@comcast.net 
 

Easter Egg Hunt 

 Lisa Mulder  lisaamulder001@hotmail.com 
 

Greeters & Welcome Center 

 Tim & Deb Mulvaney energy3office@yahoo.com 
 

Look Out Team 

 Jane Whitacre  janeywhitacre@gmail.com 
 

Friendship House at MSU– International Student Ministry  

 Mary Lou Krause maryloukrause@comcast.net  
 

MUSIC MINISTRIES 
 

Adult Choir 

 John Horak  jhorak@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Adult Handbell Choir 

 John Horak  jhorak@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Worship Team & Instrumentalists 

 John Horak  jhorak@oursaviorlansing.org  
 

FUNDRAISING MINISTRIES 
 

Endowment Fund 

 Adam Heinlein  aheinlein@regalfin.com 
 

Auction  

 Becky Grocki  bgrocki@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Golf Outing 

 Dave Wyatt  forasong@yahoo.com  
  

Resolution 5K 

 Ryan Cummins oursavior5k@gmail.com 
 

Scrip & Box Tops – Fundraising 

 Bene’t Schnaitman bschnaitman@oursaviorlansing.org 
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SCHOOL MINISTRIES 
 

Athletics– Coach, Concessions, & Volunteers 

 Jerry Monroe  monroem80@gmail.com 
 

PTL– Parent Teacher League 

 Meghan Morris  comet915@yahoo.com  
 

School Ministry– Classroom, Outdoor, & Project Volunteers 

 Matthew Couser mcouser@oursaviorlansing.org 

 Debbie Walworth dwalworth@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

CHURCH SERVICE MINISTRIES 
 

Coffee Hour 

 Lisa Moldenhauer moldermom@comcast.net 
 

Altar Guild 

 Adrienne Bates bates.adrienne@gmail.com 
 

AV & Sound Techs 

 Dave Wyatt   forasong@yahoo.com 
 

Banner Embroidery Committee 

 Mary Lou Krause maryloukrause@comcast.net 
 

Grounds and Landscaping 

 Jeremy Smelker jsmelker@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Hmong Ministry 

 Pastor Yang  lyang@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Nursery Program 

 Jennifer Miller  jennifermiller811@gmail.com 
 

Office Volunteers 

 Lisa Keefer  lkeefer@oursaviorlansing.org 
 

Ushers & Worship Assistants 

 Jim Sundstrom  jim.sundstrom@etmenterprises.com 
 

Wednesday Crew 

 Jeremy Smelker jsmelker@oursaviorlansing.org 

If you have any questions about the ministries 

listed in this brochure, or would like to explore a 

new ministry at Our Savior, please contact the 

church office at 517-882-8665. 
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